Press Release 24 October 2023 11:05:00 CEST



Board changes in Goodbye Kansas Group

Board members Marina Andersson and Anna Ljungdahl have requested to leave their Board assignments in Goodbye Kansas Group. Their request to leave will immediately be sent to the Swedish Companies Registration Office and becomes effective once it is registered. They were appointed as Board members in connection with the Annual General Meeting in April 2023 but have now decided to leave due to the change in circumstances compared to when they were appointed.

For more information, please contact:

Stefan Danieli, CEO, Goodbye Kansas Group E-mail: stefan.danieli@goodbyekansas.com Tel: +46 701 981049

Goodbye Kansas Group

Goodbye Kansas Group AB (publ) is a leading supplier of technology-driven visual content. The core business is conducted in the subsidiary Goodbye Kansas Studios, which offers visual content for film, TV and computer games. The company creates award-winning visual experiences for various media and offers products that combine cutting-edge technology with world-class artistry. The Group also operates in a number of niche areas where opportunities to develop strong market positions and grow profitably have been identified: Virtual training through VR, solutions for 3D visualization and a portfolio of developable games, apps and other IPs. Goodbye Kansas Group is headquartered in Stockholm and its shares are listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market with Erik Penser Bank as Certified Adviser.

www.goodbyekansasgroup.com

Attachments

Board changes in Goodbye Kansas Group